## UT Administration of Daman & Diu Social Welfare Department Collectorate, Moti Daman-396 220

No.SW/609/2012-13/P-III/299

Dated: 21/05/2014

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 62-A of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act 2000 and Amendment Act, 2006 (No.33 of 2006), the Administrator of Union Territory of Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute "The Child Protection Unit" for the districts of Daman & Diu in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu. The District Child Protection Unit shall consist of the following members:-

## District Child Protection Unit, Daman.

1. Collector Daman
2. Superintendent of Police, Daman
3. Director of Medical & Health Services, Daman
4. Director of Education, Daman
- Member
- Member

5. Deputy Director of Social Welfare, Daman - Member Secretary

## District Child Protection Unit, Diu.

1. Collector Diu
2. SDPO, Diu
3. Health Officer, Diu
4. Education Officer, Diu
5. Mamlatdar-cum-Block Development Officer, Diu
- Chairperson
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member
- Member

The District Child Protection Unit shall take up matters relating to Children in Need of Care and Protection and Juvenile in Conflict with law with a view to ensure the implementation of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 and Amendment Act, 2006 as amended from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of Administrator vide diary No.500 dated 21/04/2014.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Deputy Secretary (Social Welfare)

Copy to:-

- 1. Staff Officer to Administrator of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. P.A to Secretary/ Director (Social Welfare), Daman & Diu
- 3. P.A to Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 4. P.A to Collector, Collectorate, Daman & Diu
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Daman
- 6. Deputy Director of Social Welfare, Daman & Diu
- 7. Director of Education, Daman
- 8. Director of Medical & Health Services, Daman
- Health Officer-Diu
- 10. The Sub Divisional Police Officer, Diu
- 11. Mamlatdar-cum-Block Development Officer, Diu
- 12. Education Officer, Diu.
- 13. The Assistant Director, Official Language, Secretariat, Daman with a request to translate the same into Hindi.
- 14.Dy.Director, Government Printing Press, Daman with a request to publish the same in the Official Gazette
- 15. The DIO, NIC Daman to upload Notification in Official website.
- 16. Office Copy